

PL / EN / NL / DE / IT / RO / FR / GR / RU / EST / CZE / SK / LT / LV

Deklaracja Zgodności/ Declaration of Conformity/ Conformiteitsverklaring/ Konformitätserklärung/ Dichiarazione di conformità/ Declaratie de conformitate/ Déclaration de Conformité/ Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης/ Декларация о соответствии/ Vastavausdeklaratsioon/ Prohlášení o shodě/ Vyhlásenie o zhode/ Atitikties deklaracija/ Atbilstības deklarācija

Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. oświadcza, na swoją wyłączną odpowiedzialność, że produkt:/ Hendi Poland hereby declares, under its sole responsibility, that the product:/ Hendi Polen verklaart hierbij, onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid, dat het product:/ Hendi Polen erklärt hiermit unter alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt:/ Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. dichiara, sotto la sua esclusiva responsabilità, che il prodotto:/ Hendi Polonia declara sub responsabilitatea sa ca produsul:/ Hendi Pologne déclare par la présente, sous sa seule responsabilité, que le produit:/ H Hendi Poland δηλώνει ότι, με δική της υπευθυνότητα, ότι το προϊόν:/ Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. под свою исключительную ответственность заявляет, что товар:/ Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. deklareerib ainuisikuliselt, et tooted:/ Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. proklašuje na svou výhradní odpovědnost, že výrobek:/ HENDI Polska Sp. z o.o. prehlasuje na svoju výhradnú zodpovednosť, že výrobok:/ Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. savo išskirtine atsakomybe pareiškia, kad prekės:/ Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. pilnībā uz savu atbildību paziņo, ka preces:

Kod produktu:/ Product number:/ Productnummer:/ Artikelnummer:/ Numero prodotto:/ Cod produs:/ Code article:/ Κωδικός προϊόντος:/ Код товара:/ Toetkood:/ Kód výrobku:/ Kód výrobku:/ Prekių kodas:/ Preču kods:

970720

Nazwa produktu:/ Product name:/ Productnaam:/ Artikelbezeichnung:/ Nome prodotto:/ Nume produs:/ Désignation:/ Ονομασία προϊόντος:/ Название товара:/ Tootenimi:/ Název výrobku:/ Název výrobku:/ Prekių pavadinimas:/ Preču nosaukums:

**Folia do zgrzewarek Pet/CPP peel 12/40
Sealer film Pet/CPP peel 12/40**

Marka:/ Brand:/ Merk:/ Marke:/ Marca:/ Brand:/ Marque:/ Μάρκα:/ Бренд:/ Kaubamārk:/ Značka:/ Značka:/ Prekių ženklas:/ Preču zīme:

HENDI

wykonany z tworzywa sztucznego/ made of plastic/ gemaakt van kunststof/ hergestellt aus Kunststoff/ fatto in plastica:/ fabricat din plastic/ fait en plastique/ κατασκευασμένο από πλαστικό/ изготовлен из пластмассы/ on valmistatud plastist/ vyrobený z plastu/ vyrobený z plastu/ pagaminta iš plastiko/ izgatavots no plastmasas:

spełnia wymagania określone w rozporządzeniach:/ meets the requirements as described in regulations:/ voldoet aan de eisen zoals beschreven in verordening:/ die in den folgenden Vorschriften beschriebenen Anforderungen erfüllt:/ soddisfa i requisiti descritti nei regolamenti:/ indeplineste cerintele conform reglementarilor:/ répond aux normes mentionnées dans la réglementation:/ πληροί τις απαιτήσεις όπως περιγράφονται στους κανονισμούς:/ соответствует требованиям, установленным в правилах:/ vastab eeskirjades sätestatud nõuetele:/ splňuje požadavky stanovené v předpisech:/ splní požiadavky stanovené v predpisoch:/ atitinka taisyklēse nustatyti reikalavimus:/ atbilst noteikumos noteiktajām prasībām:

**1935/2004/EC
2023/2006/EC
10/2011/EU**

| Substanje / Substances | FCM No. | REF No. | CAS No. | SM limit [mg/kg] | Folia Film | peel | AF |
|---|---------|---------|--------------|------------------|------------|------|----|
| phosphorous acid, tris(nonyl-and/or dinonylphenyl) ester | 69 | 74400 | - | 30 | X | X | X |
| ethylene oxide | 129 | 17020 | 0000075-21-8 | ND | -- | X | -- |
| vinylidene fluoride | 132 | 26140 | 0000075-38-8 | 5 | -- | X | -- |
| acrylic acid, methyl ester | 176 | 11710 | 0000096-33-3 | 6 | -- | -- | X |
| diphenylmethane-4,4'-diisocyanate | 198 | 16630 | 0000101-68-8 | ND | X | X | X |
| ethyleneglycol | 227 | 16990 | 000107-21-1 | 30 | X | X | X |
| diethyleneglycol | 263 | 13326 | 0000111-46-6 | 30 | -- | X | -- |
| hexafluoropropylene | 282 | 18430 | 0000116-15-4 | ND | -- | X | -- |
| antimony trioxide | 398 | 35760 | 001309-64-4 | 0,04 | X | X | X |
| zinc oxide | 402 | 96240 | 0001314-13-2 | 5 | -- | X | -- |
| octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate | 433 | 68320 | 0002082-79-3 | 6,0 | X | X | X |
| diphenylmethane-2,4'-diisocyanate | 490 | 16600 | 0005873-54-1 | ND | X | X | X |
| terephthalic acid | 785 | 24910 | 000100-21-0 | 7,5 | X | X | X |

| Użyte próbki (Used samples) | Warunki testu (Test conditions) |
|--|---|
| 3% wodny roztwór kwasu octowego / 3% aqueous solution of acetic acid | B simulant 10dni / 40 °C (10days / 40 °C) |
| 10% wodny roztwór alkoholu etylowego / 10% aqueous solution of ethyl alcohol | C simulant 10dni / 40 °C (10days / 40 °C) |
| Izooktan / oliwa z oliwek / Isooctane / olive oil | D ₂ simulant 10 dni / 40°C (10days / 40 °C) |

In the composition of the APET / PE films there is no:

- epoxy derivatives (B.A.D.G.E. - B.F.D.G.E. - N.O.G.E.)
- latex
- bisphenol A
- benzophenone
- nanomaterials
- phthalates
- GMO

No PET / PE film releases primary aromatic amines DL = 0.01mg/kg (10µg/kg) of food or simulated food simulant.

Robakowo
30.04.2021

Maksymilian Kultys
Prezes Zarządu



Maksymilian Kultys
Prezes Zarządu